LTC2854/LTC2855
1
285455fc
For more information www.linear.com/LTC2854
3.3V 20Mbps RS485/RS422
Transceivers with Integrated
Switchable Termination
The LTC®2854 and LTC2855 are low power, 20Mbps

TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 110°C/W
θJC = 40°C/W
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2854CDD#PBF LTC2854CDD#TRPBF LCQG 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2854IDD#PBF LTC2854IDD#TRPBF LCQG 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2854HDD#PBF LTC2854HDD#TRPBF LCQG 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC2855CDE#PBF LTC2855CDE#TRPBF 2855 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2855IDE#PBF LTC2855IDE#TRPBF 2855 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2855HDE#PBF LTC2855HDE#TRPBF 2855 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC2855CGN#PBF LTC2855CGN#TRPBF 2855 16-Lead (Narrow 0.150) Plastic SSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2855IGN#PBF LTC2855IGN#TRPBF 2855I 16-Lead (Narrow 0.150) Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2855HGN#PBF LTC2855HGN#TRPBF 2855H 16-Lead (Narrow 0.150) Plastic SSOP –40°C to 125°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2854CDD LTC2854CDD#TR LCQG 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2854IDD LTC2854IDD#TR LCQG 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2854HDD LTC2854HDD#TR LCQG 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C